BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2024-98

AUTHORIZING REAPPOINTMENT OF LIFEGUARD PENSION COMMITTEE BOARD MEMBER SCOTT STETZER

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, State of New Jersey have determined that it is necessary to appoint a Lifeguard Pension Board Member; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Borough of Longport Ordinance #11-87 an Ordinance Providing for the Longport Pension Plan for Lifeguards, the Requirements for Membership, Retirement, Funding and Pension Committee, the Mayor with the advice and consent of the governing body shall appoint a Pension Committee consisting of four individuals, a superior officer of the lifeguard, a lifeguard, and two citizens; and

WHEREAS, Scott Stetzer, a resident of Longport, New Jersey, has the necessary experience and qualifications to perform the duties of Lifeguard Pension Committee Board Member, and has been serving on the committee since 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic and State of New Jersey that Scott Stetzer is hereby reappointed Lifeguard Pension Committee Board Member for the Borough of Longport Lifeguard Pension Committee for a term of four years commencing July 14, 2024.

NAME	MOTION	SECONDED	YES	NO	ABSTAINED	ABSENT
RUSSO		X	X			
LEEDS	X		X			
LAWLER			X			

Date: July 17, 2024

CERTIFICATION

I, Monica Kyle, Clerk of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Commissioners of the Borough of Longport at a meeting of said Commission held on July 17, 2024 and said resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Commission.

Monica A. Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk